			DO NOT OUL	TON TRADEMARK			
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER	1.00811;	216 <u> </u>					
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED	ORIGINAL DOCUME		OF.				
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (A	ASSIGNORS(S)):	2. Manabu MATSUM	OTO	<u>و</u> ع			
1. Ichiro YOSHIDA 3. Akira TORII		2. Manadu MATSUM	010				
9 5.		6.		·S 💽			
7.							
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO							
2 PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:							
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:  NAME: DENSO CORPORATION							
TANIAL DENGO CONTI ONATION							
ADDRESS: 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448 - 0029 Japan							
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☑NO							
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUM		o ⊠ino					
5. 1.1.15.1E 51 55.17E17110E (5500)	<del></del>						
	E PART INTE	REST EXEC	DATE: May 19, 1998				
☐CHANGE OF NAME ☐VERIF	IED TRANSLATION						
SECURITY MERG		<u> </u>					
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARA		EWITH: (NOTE: IF DAT	ES ON DECLARATION	N AND			
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) May							
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHE			YES ⊠NO	BIFEROTE TO THE TOTAL CO.			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	14 INVENTOR If not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)		1# INVENTOR If not in Item 1			
<b>series codesertal</b> no				i net in tem i			
NEW APPLICATION 254752							
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Co.	respondence	6. NUMBER INVOLVED:					
Concerning Document Should be Maile	d:	APPLNS 1 + PA	TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL	<u>1</u>			
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP			ENCLOSED: (Code 5	581)			
Intellectual Property Group		ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40					
1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.							
NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918							
5.5ATTY DKT:		8. IF ABOVE FEE IS	MISSING OR INADEQUA	ATE CHARGE			
		b .	DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	NUMBER: 03-3975			
PMS 254752	U3-9807-TS	UNDER ORDER NO		254752			
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.			
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief	the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct	and any attached con-	v is a true copy of			
the original document.	, the foregoing inform	allori io trao ana comoci	e and any anachou copy	y lo a true copy of			
		10. Total number of	age including this				
				1 1			
1 //_ //		cover sheet, attachri	ents and document	2			
Jun Ky		cover sheet, attachri (do not file dup. Cov		2			
Signature	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -			2			
Attorney: Glenn J. Perry		(do not file dup. Cov	sheet)	2			
Attorney: Glenn J. Perry Reg. No. 28458	2) 861-3070		sheet) 998	2			

Please return signed/ recorded to: Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application

Atty. Dkt. 254752 U3-9807-TS Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

## ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

St 23184 g basic talen s

	(1) Ichiro YOSH	II DA	(4)	
NSERT NAME(S) OF	(2) Manabu MATS		(5)	
INVENTOR(S)	(3) Akira TORII		[]xboxif	continued on page 2
he receipt ar assign(s) and	nd sufficiency of which are here d transfer(s) unto:	eby acknowledged	by the undersigned v	who at the request of, hereby sell(s)
INSERT	DENSO CORPORATI	ON		
NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES		ho, Kariya-c	ty, Aichi-pref	, 448-0029 Japan
J.S.C. 100, ii	designated "ASSIGNEE") the e in the invention and all applicati all resulting patents, known as	entire right, title and ions including any	d interest for the Unite and all divisions, con	ed States of America as defined in 3 tinuations, substitutes, and reissues
TTLE OF NVENTION	RADIO COMMUNICATION	N SYSTEM APPL	IED TO A STATIC	NARY COMMUNICATION DEVICE
	AND VEHICULAR COMMIT for which the undersigned			ent of the United States of America:
NOTE → → Complete ine A, B and/or	(A) X even date herewi (C) (B) X on May 19 (C) in U.S. Appln. No	, 1998	filed	
issigns and I	egals representatives; the und ct on behalf of said ASSIGNEE	ersigned agree(s)	that the attorney of re	• •
issigns and l iereinafter ad iuccessors, a	egals representatives; the und ct on behalf of said ASSIGNEE AND the undersigned here assigns and legal representative	ersigned agree(s) by agree(s) to tes es, deemed essei	that the attorney of re tify and execute any p	ecord in said application shall
uccessors, and luccessors, a tle in and to	egals representatives; the und ct on behalf of said ASSIGNEE AND the undersigned here assigns and legal representativ the invention hereby transferre The undersigned hereby a	ersigned agree(s) :- eby agree(s) to tes res, deemed esser ed. uthorize(s) Cushn	that the attorney of re tify and execute any p ntial by ASSIGNEE to nan Darby & Cushma	ecord in said application shall papers for ASSIGNEE, its
ereinafter ad uccessors, a tle in and to OTE→→ Tillsbury Mad	egals representatives; the und ct on behalf of said ASSIGNEE AND the undersigned herio assigns and legal representativ the invention hereby transferre The undersigned hereby a dison & Sutro, of the above add	ersigned agree(s)  by agree(s) to tes  yes, deemed essel  d.  uthorize(s) Cushn  dress to insert here	that the attorney of re tify and execute any p ntial by ASSIGNEE to nan Darby & Cushma	ecord in said application shall  papers for ASSIGNEE, its  ASSIGNEE'S full protection and  Intellectual Property Group of
uccessors, and luccessors, at the in and to OTE → → Pillsbury Macecordation o	egals representatives; the und ct on behalf of said ASSIGNEE AND the undersigned here assigns and legal representative the invention hereby transferre. The undersigned hereby a dison & Sutro, of the above add of this document.  INVENTOR(S)  Lehiro Woshido-	ersigned agree(s)  by agree(s) to tes  yes, deemed essel  d.  uthorize(s) Cushn  dress to insert here	that the attorney of re tify and execute any p ntial by ASSIGNEE to nan Darby & Cushma non any further identif	papers for ASSIGNEE, its passed ASSIGNEE'S full protection and in Intellectual Property Group of ication necessary or desirable for witnesses
uccessors, and luccessors, at the in and to OTE → → Pillsbury Macecordation o	egals representatives; the und ct on behalf of said ASSIGNEE AND the undersigned here assigns and legal representative the invention hereby transferred the undersigned hereby a dison & Sutro, of the above addition to document.  INVENTOR(S)  Chiro Goshida	ersigned agree(s) by agree(s) to tes les, deemed esser ed, luthorize(s) Cushn dress to insert here	that the attorney of re tify and execute any p ntial by ASSIGNEE to nan Darby & Cushma non any further identif	pecord in said application shall papers for ASSIGNEE, its passage ASSIGNEE'S full protection and in Intellectual Property Group of ication necessary or desirable for
uccessors, at the in and to out to out the in and	egals representatives; the und ct on behalf of said ASSIGNEE AND the undersigned here assigns and legal representative the invention hereby transferre The undersigned hereby a dison & Sutro, of the above add of this document.  INVENTOR(S)  Lohiro Yoshida  Chanular Matsum	ersigned agree(s) by agree(s) to tes les, deemed esser ed, luthorize(s) Cushn dress to insert here	that the attorney of re tify and execute any p ntial by ASSIGNEE to nan Darby & Cushma non any further identif	papers for ASSIGNEE, its passed ASSIGNEE'S full protection and in Intellectual Property Group of ication necessary or desirable for witnesses
uccessors, and lecernafter and uccessors, at the in and to OTE → → Pillisbury Macecordation of the coordation of the lecernafter and the lecernan	egals representatives; the und ct on behalf of said ASSIGNEE AND the undersigned here assigns and legal representative the invention hereby transferre The undersigned hereby a dison & Sutro, of the above add of this document.  INVENTOR(S)  Schiro Yoshida  Chiro Yoshida  Anabu Matsumoto	ersigned agree(s) by agree(s) to tes les, deemed esser ed, luthorize(s) Cushn dress to insert here	that the attorney of retify and execute any partial by ASSIGNEE to nan Darby & Cushma on any further identify  TE SIGNED  THE SIGNED  THE SIGNED  THE SIGNED	papers for ASSIGNEE, its papers for ASSIGNEE, its passing ASSIGNEE'S full protection and in Intellectual Property Group of ication necessary or desirable for witnesses  Witnesses  Aughte Marcla
uccessors, and lereinafter aduccessors, atte in and to lotte → Pillsbury Macecordation of lotte in and to lotte → Pillsbury Macecordation of lotte in and to	egals representatives; the under on behalf of said ASSIGNEE AND the undersigned here assigns and legal representative the invention hereby transferre. The undersigned hereby a dison & Sutro, of the above add this document.  INVENTOR(S)  Johiro Joshido Chiro Yoshida  Annulus Matsumoto  Ukira Josu	ersigned agree(s) by agree(s) to tes les, deemed esser ed, luthorize(s) Cushn dress to insert here	that the attorney of re tify and execute any p ntial by ASSIGNEE to nan Darby & Cushma non any further identif	papers for ASSIGNEE, its passing ASSIGNEE'S full protection and in Intellectual Property Group of ication necessary or desirable for witnesses
Issigns and I ereinafter ad uccessors, at the in and to IOTE → Pillsbury Macecordation of IOTE IOTE IOTE IOTE IOTE IOTE IOTE IOTE	egals representatives; the und ct on behalf of said ASSIGNEE AND the undersigned here assigns and legal representative the invention hereby transferre The undersigned hereby a dison & Sutro, of the above add of this document.  INVENTOR(S)  Schiro Yoshida  Chiro Yoshida  Anabu Matsumoto	ersigned agree(s) by agree(s) to tes les, deemed esser ed, luthorize(s) Cushn dress to insert here	that the attorney of retify and execute any partial by ASSIGNEE to nan Darby & Cushma on any further identify  TE SIGNED  THE SIGNED  THE SIGNED  THE SIGNED	papers for ASSIGNEE, its papers for ASSIGNEE, its passing ASSIGNEE'S full protection and in Intellectual Property Group of ication necessary or desirable for witnesses  Witnesses  Aughte Marcla
Issigns and I ereinafter ad uccessors, at the in and to IOTE → Pillisbury Macecordation of IOTE IOTE IOTE IOTE IOTE IOTE IOTE IOTE	egals representatives; the under on behalf of said ASSIGNEE AND the undersigned here assigns and legal representative the invention hereby transferre. The undersigned hereby a dison & Sutro, of the above add this document.  INVENTOR(S)  Johiro Joshido Chiro Yoshida  Annulus Matsumoto  Ukira Josu	ersigned agree(s) by agree(s) to tes les, deemed esser ed, luthorize(s) Cushn dress to insert here	that the attorney of retify and execute any partial by ASSIGNEE to nan Darby & Cushma on any further identify  TE SIGNED  THE SIGNED  THE SIGNED  THE SIGNED	papers for ASSIGNEE, its papers for ASSIGNEE, its passing ASSIGNEE'S full protection and in Intellectual Property Group of ication necessary or desirable for witnesses  Witnesses  Aughte Marcla
Issigns and I ereinafter ad uccessors, at the in and to IOTE → Pillsbury Macecordation of IOTE IOTE IOTE IOTE IOTE IOTE IOTE IOTE	egals representatives; the under on behalf of said ASSIGNEE AND the undersigned here assigns and legal representative the invention hereby transferre. The undersigned hereby a dison & Sutro, of the above add this document.  INVENTOR(S)  Johiro Joshido Chiro Yoshida  Annulus Matsumoto  Ukira Josu	ersigned agree(s) by agree(s) to tes les, deemed esser ed, luthorize(s) Cushn dress to insert here	that the attorney of retify and execute any partial by ASSIGNEE to nan Darby & Cushma on any further identify  TE SIGNED  THE SIGNED  THE SIGNED  THE SIGNED	papers for ASSIGNEE, its papers for ASSIGNEE, its passing ASSIGNEE'S full protection and in Intellectual Property Group of ication necessary or desirable for witnesses  Witnesses  Aughte Marcla

PATENT

CDC-114 9/96

RECORDED: 08/26/1998

REEL: 9415 FRAME: 0913